NORME
INTERNATIONALE
INTERNATIONAL
STAN DARD
CEI
IEC
130-10
Premiére édition

This Recommendation relates to connectors suitable for coupling an external power supply with
a maximum voltage of 34 V d.c. to portable entertainment equipment.
2. IEC type designation
Connectors according to this Recommendation shall be designated by:
a) the reference to this Recommendation: 130-10 I EC-;
b) a serial number.
3. Description of types
The free connectors embody two concentrically arranged contacts. Two types are recognized:
a) connector with central socket and concentric contact bush, 130-10 IEC-01;
b) connector with central socket, concentric contact bush and sliding insulation sleeve, 130-10 IEC-02.
The mating fixed connector may comprise resilient contacts having a switching function when
the free connector is inserted.
Three types are recognized:
a) connector with central connecting pin and contact spring, 130-10 IEC-03 and -04;
b) connector with central connecting pin and break contact spring, 130-10 IEC-05 and -06;
c) connector with central connecting pin and transfer contact spring, 130-10 IEC-07 and -08.
Terminations are to be soldered; the lugs are adapted for wire diameters up to 0.9 mm (0.035 in).
The central contacts shall be connected to the negative pole of the external supply.
4. Dimensions
Dimensions in millimetres are original.
The essential dimensions ensuring mateability are given in Tables I up to and including VIII,
pages 8 to 15.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 60
13
0-1
0:1
97
1
Oa Ob
fd c0 g
20	 0 °
M
_
^^- -_^^̂ . ....... .......e...ae• .e•. e• .................^:v^.........o.......•. .►
•	 ^ Oi•i'
^^^^.^:^.^:^r^	 '• ^ .^^^^
^^^^^^'i:v :v:v : i•i•i•i•i•:^:v:v:v:v:•i:v:viv:v:•:^►
 '	 MIT	 /,°
P
+ 20°
f
Cosses à souder 2 mm x 1 mm (0,079 in X 0,039 in)
Diamètre maximum du fil 0,9 mm (0,035 in)
Solderlugs 2 mm x 1 mm (0.079 in x 0.039 in)
Max. wire diameter 0.9 mm (0.035 in)
Fourrure concentrique
Contact bush
FICHE
FREE CONNECTOR
130-10 I EC-01
FIGURE 1
TABLEAU
TABLE
Référence
Reference
mm in
Max. Min. Max. Min.
0 a 6.2 6.1 0.244 0.240
0 b 2.00 1.95 0.079 0.077
0 c 5.0 4.9 0.197 0 193
0 d 6.2 6.1 0.244 0.240